JST24A-1600BW                          JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                                                 http://www.jjwdz.com
Average gate power dissipation (Tj=125℃) PG(AV) 0.5 W
Peak gate power PGM 10 W
Peak pulse voltage
(Tj=25℃; non
JST24A-1600BW                          JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                                                 http://www.jjwdz.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
J     ST     24     A   -1600    BW
JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
Triacs
1600:VDRM /VRRM≥1600V
BW:IGT1-3≤50mA
IT(RMS):25A
A:TO-220A(Ins)
MARKING
JST24A
1600BW
XXXXXX
XXX XXX
Year
Month
Production
Code
3
JST24A-1600BW                          JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                                                 http://www.jjwdz.com
FIG.1: Maximum power dissipation versus RMS
on-state current
FIG.2: RMS on-state current versus case
temperature
JST24A-1600BW                          JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                                                 http://www.jjwdz.com
FIG.7：Test circuit for inductive and resistive loads to IEC-61000-4-5 standards
AC
INPUT
Filtering Unit
IEC61000-4-5 Standards
Surge Generator
1.2/50μS voltage surge
8/20μS current surge
RGen
2Ω
Load Model
R
2Ω
L
8.2μH
RG 300Ω
JST24A-1600BW                          JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                                                 http://www.jjwdz.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
Order code Voltage
VDRM/VRRM(V)
IGT(mA)
Package Base qty.
(pcs)
Delivery
mode
�H-�I- �J
JST24A-1600BW 1600 50 TO-220A(Ins) 50 Tube
Document Revision History
Date Revision Changes
Apr.12, 2023 A.1.0 Last updated
Oct.13, 2025  A.1.1 Revise PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA
6